

\234

SLP(C)No. 2759 OF 2003
ITEM No.21

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2759/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2002 in WP 1773/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI MAHALAXMI SAHKARI D.V.MARYADIT &ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOLHAPUR ZILLA D.U. SANGH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr.S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

It is submitted that against the order passed by the Joint Registrar in the appeal preferred by the petitioner, the respondents have filed a revision, and the same is pending consideration.

Two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master